508745353 09/06/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI478316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jesse Hunter O'Neal	09/06/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Mr. Jesse Hunter O'Neal
Street Address:	224 Belcher Hill Rd
City:	Gardendale
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15626746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2059142701

Email: Jesseo.tdr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Jesse Hunter O'Neal
Address Line 1: 224 Belcher Hill Rd

Address Line 4: Gardendale, ALABAMA 35071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jesse O'Neal

Jesse O'Neal

DATE SIGNED:

09/06/2024

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=20240906111538#page1.tiff

PATENT 508745353 REEL: 068509 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas,	Holdings LCC.			
(1)	Holdings ZCC. lame of Assignor)			
of 2737 Highland		m AL, 35205		
Is transferring ownership of t	J.S. Patent No.: <u>1044110</u> 0	/Application		
No.: 15626746 For:	Illuminated Double wall le (Title of Ir	ivention)		
Whereas, <u>Jesse H.</u>	(Name of Assignee)			
of 224 Belcher Hill	Rd, Gardendale AL 350 (Address)	71		
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.				
Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.				
By:(Signature of Assig	nor)	09/06/2024 (Date of Execution)		

PATENT REEL: 068509 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 09/06/2024